the other testimony submitted to your honorable bodies, completed, 
as your memorialist supposed, the evidence in the case. 

Upon this evidence, the Fourth Auditor, on the 5th of September 
last, made a decision and reported an allowance in favor of your, 
memorialist, under the aforesaid joint resolution, of five thousand, 
seven hundred and twenty-four dollars—say $5,724 only; a sum far 
short of the just claim of your memorialist, and far short of the 
sum authorized and required by the evidence, which will fully ap¬ 
pear to your honorable bodies, upon any just rule of weighing evi¬ 
dence, as your rnemorialist believes, by the fact that of the.